
IPFW (8-8) -vs- Long Beach State (17-2)
3/14/2008 at Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)

 
 

 
IPFW (8-8)

 
 
Long Beach State (17-2)

 
 

Site: Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)
Date: 3/14/2008   Attendance: 785   Time: 7 pm   
Officials: 1st Referee: Verna Klubnikin, 2nd Referee: Joe Aguilar

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
IPFW (1) 26 22 30 23
Long Beach State (3) 30 30 26 30

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Pliske, Matt 4 0 1 1 -1.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0.0
3 Macias, C.J. 4 12 6 26 .231 3 0 4 3 0 1 0 8 0 3 16.5
4 Ullrich, Brock 4 9 5 24 .167 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 4 0 3 11.5
7 McNerney, Dan 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Stewart, Josh 4 11 0 18 .611 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 13.0
16 Ainsworth, Graydon 4 1 2 6 -.167 46 0 1 1 0 2 1 5 0 0 3.0
17 Yhost, Jason 4 10 9 28 .036 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 3 0 0 11.5
11 Kook, Oliver 3 9 1 13 .615 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 10.0
1 Morici, Mike 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
12 Rogers, Steve 2 2 3 5 -.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0

Totals 35 54 27 121 .223 51 0 7 12 0 13 3 31 0 7 67.5

Set K E TA %
1 12 10 39 .051
2 13 7 29 .207
3 13 3 24 .417
4 16 7 29 .310

54 27 121 .223

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Lotman, Paul 4 22 6 46 .348 2 0 2 4 0 5 1 2 0 2 26.5
3 Watten, Dustin 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 1 0.0
4 Schlesinger, Adam 4 16 4 27 .444 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 3 0 0 19.5
5 Klipsch, Mike 4 0 0 1 .000 45 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 1.0
8 Anderson, Fletcher 4 8 1 13 .538 1 0 0 3 0 4 3 0 0 0 10.0
15 Christensen, Gavin 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Riley, Josh 4 8 1 15 .467 1 0 2 7 0 1 0 5 0 2 10.5
21 Alexander, Dan 4 11 1 17 .588 1 0 1 6 0 5 1 2 0 0 14.5
6 Friend, Kyle 3 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1.0
1 Matsukado, Kory 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Eaton, Conor 1 1 0 1 1.000 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1.5

Totals 38 67 13 121 .446 63 0 7 26 0 21 6 31 0 6 84.5

Set K E TA %
1 15 4 32 .344
2 11 3 22 .364
3 21 6 39 .385
4 20 0 28 .714

67 13 121 .446


